
 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Report January 2005 
 
 
 

(turnover in HRK, and market capitalization in millions of HRK) 

 December January % change
Turnover :    

Stocks 382.334.355 623.294.599 63,0
Bonds 142.264.608 36.815.490 -74,1

Reported turnover 390.544.859 216.330.935 -44,6
Institutional turnover 3.018.732.164 1.359.448.373 -55,0
Total turnover 3.934.215.521 2.235.889.398 -43,2
Volume :    

Stocks 1.618.993 1.470.948 -9,1
Bonds 41.311.484 15.822.513 -61,7

Reported volume 48.450.000 35.150.000 -27,5
Institutional volume 602.135.360 285.701.500 -52,6
Total volume 693.966.287 338.144.961 -51,3
CROBEX 1.565,80 1.923,50 22,8
CROBIS 102,1658 102,6598 0,5
Number of trades 8.583 14.602 70,1
Number of securities traded 94 86 -8,5
Market capitalization    

Stocks 61.734,4 73.268,8 18,7
Bonds 24.559,5 23.411,8 -4,7
Total 86.293,9 96.680,6 12,0

Number of trading days 22 20 -9,1
Average daily :    

Turnover 178.827.978 111.794.470 -37,5
Volume 31.543.922 16.907.248 -46,4

Number of trades 390 730 87,1
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Zagreb Stock Exchange stock price index CROBEX and stocks turnover 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange bond index CROBIS 

 
Most active stocks by turnover 

 
 Symbol Turnover 

(HRK)
Pct. of total 

turnover
Cumulative 
percentage 

1 ADRS-P-A 159.159.220 25,5 25,5 
2 PODR-R-A 66.576.106 10,7 36,2 
3 TNPL-R-A 55.861.458 9,0 45,2 
4 ATPL-R-A 48.615.196 7,8 53,0 
5 PLVA-R-A 41.428.458 6,7 59,6 
6 KOEI-R-A 29.725.775 4,8 64,4 
7 PTKM-R-A 21.618.411 3,5 67,9 
8 ERNT-R-A 18.919.261 3,0 70,9 
9 IGH-R-A 18.711.206 3,0 73,9 
10 ISTT-R-A 15.809.956 2,5 76,4 
 Ostali 146.869.552 23,6 100,0 
 Ukupno 623.294.599   



Equity Trading Summary 
(prices and turnover are in HRK, and market capitalization is in millions of HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Official Market   
CROS-P-A 4.500,00 4.100,00 4.500,00 24.1.2005 9,8 189 822.035 39,4 
CROS-R-A 4.900,00 4.250,00 4.700,00 28.1.2005 6,8 394 1.787.617 1.445,7 
PLVA-R-A 395,00 350,00 357,00 31.1.2005 -1,9 111.816 41.428.458 6.637,6 
PODR-R-A 325,10 229,00 325,02 31.1.2005 36,0 230.152 66.576.106 1.761,6 

Market JDD   
ADRS-P-A 5.000,00 3.499,00 4.950,00 31.1.2005 41,5 36.216 159.159.220 3.358,1 
ANTA-R-A 7.500,00 5.900,00 7.500,00 24.1.2005 33,9 395 2.594.710 646,5 
ARNT-R-A 275,00 121,00 250,00 31.1.2005 107,5 29.295 5.282.055 545,6 
ATLS-R-A 100,00 59,98 92,50 31.1.2005 64,5 58.309 4.774.262 176,7 
ATPL-R-A 920,00 480,00 890,00 31.1.2005 78,0 70.979 48.615.196 1.212,4 
BD62-R-A 285,00 147,00 250,00 31.1.2005 71,2 18.633 3.251.806 188,0 
BDMR-R-A 923,99 923,99 923,99 10.1.2005 0,0 5 4.620 91,8 
BLSC-R-A 400,00 286,00 370,00 31.1.2005 28,0 13.507 4.361.036 430,8 
CEBA-R-A 300,00 300,00 300,00 5.1.2005 0,0 150 45.000 66,5 
DABA-R-A 790,00 780,00 780,00 31.1.2005 0,6 3.872 3.027.800 1.775,6 
DLKV-R-A 475,00 260,00 447,00 31.1.2005 71,9 34.105 12.252.939 1.025,3 
DLMC-R-A 700,00 700,00 700,00 27.1.2005 0,0 24 16.800 1.190,0 
ELKA-R-A 150,00 102,01 135,00 31.1.2005 33,5 22.305 2.706.547 214,4 
ELPR-R-A 330,00 229,00 330,00 31.1.2005 43,5 22.298 6.095.464 110,5 
ERNT-R-A 2.075,00 1.495,00 2.070,00 26.1.2005 39,9 10.234 18.919.261 2.756,5 
EXCL-R-A 170,00 65,00 164,50 27.1.2005 153,1 3.463 335.204 78,1 
EXPD-R-A 270,00 270,00 270,00 12.1.2005 0,0 100 27.000 42,9 
FNVC-R-A 300,00 220,00 280,00 31.1.2005 27,3 3.324 939.304 173,0 
FRNK-R-A 1.429,00 1.000,00 1.389,00 31.1.2005 26,3 3.084 3.893.041 593,3 
HDEL-R-A 110,00 105,00 110,00 25.1.2005 0,0 46 4.855 68,6 
HICZ-R-B 310,00 270,00 310,00 21.1.2005 3,3 121 36.390 269,7 
HMAM-R-A 145,00 125,00 145,00 31.1.2005 19,8 2.098 283.292 162,3 
HRDH-R-A 149,00 120,00 145,00 31.1.2005 25,0 6.388 865.023 122,2 
HUPZ-R-A 500,00 451,00 455,00 17.1.2005 -9,0 769 364.056 233,6 
IGH-R-A 2.999,00 1.601,00 2.700,00 31.1.2005 68,8 8.411 18.711.206 428,2 
INDG-R-A 500,00 415,01 500,00 28.1.2005 28,2 1.539 738.850 62,5 
ISTT-R-A 250,00 120,00 215,00 31.1.2005 82,2 93.366 15.809.956 1.005,1 
JDBA-R-A 4.500,00 3.809,00 4.500,00 31.1.2005 18,3 1.285 5.435.942 163,8 
JDPL-R-A 499,99 280,00 365,00 31.1.2005 7,4 32.668 11.936.220 597,4 
JDTT-R-A 169,00 130,00 168,99 31.1.2005 20,9 17.991 2.694.781 722,3 
JMNC-R-A 18.000,00 16.500,00 16.500,00 27.1.2005 26,9 2 34.500 365,1 
JNAF-R-A 1.950,00 1.380,00 1.630,00 31.1.2005 7,9 3.271 5.427.206 1.210,8 
KABA-R-A 177,50 130,00 165,00 31.1.2005 17,9 4.505 712.253 110,5 
KBZ-R-A 90,00 79,00 79,00 13.1.2005 -21,0 1.370 118.136 104,3 
KNZM-R-A 2.600,00 2.500,00 2.600,00 27.1.2005 4,0 125 318.160 327,9 
KODT-P-A 465,00 390,00 465,00 31.1.2005 16,3 903 398.052 14,3 
KODT-R-A 540,00 500,00 540,00 31.1.2005 20,0 568 303.380 39,6 
KOEI-R-A 259,00 154,00 255,00 31.1.2005 64,5 155.531 29.725.775 641,8 
KRAS-R-A 500,00 345,00 480,00 31.1.2005 39,1 24.654 10.272.573 659,3 
LLRB-R-A 162,01 122,11 162,01 28.1.2005 33,8 1.288 174.305 20,6 
LURA-R-A 310,00 240,00 310,00 31.1.2005 8,8 370 95.561 930,0 
MDKA-R-A 8.300,00 7.505,10 8.250,00 31.1.2005 -0,6 522 4.205.908 249,1 
MMBA-R-A 550,00 506,00 507,00 14.1.2005 1,4 492 253.326 162,1 
PBZ-R-A 700,00 485,03 590,00 31.1.2005 17,8 6.014 3.074.600 9.829,4 
PLAG-R-A 2.700,01 1.880,00 2.700,00 31.1.2005 44,0 1.807 3.848.128 1.475,1 
POBA-R-A 125,67 100,00 100,00 20.1.2005 -21,3 117 13.983 32,0 
PTKM-R-A 115,00 77,01 94,00 31.1.2005 17,5 250.729 21.618.411 232,3 
RIBA-R-A 327,00 280,00 327,00 28.1.2005 12,8 4.364 1.293.521 4.330,3 



 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Net 
change 

%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

THNK-R-A 1.800,00 1.201,00 1.600,00 31.1.2005 23,1 899 1.325.082 303,1 
TNPL-R-A 4.010,00 1.899,99 3.800,00 31.1.2005 81,0 19.219 55.861.458 2.380,3 
ULPL-R-A 2.799,00 1.400,00 2.250,00 31.1.2005 53,1 5.760 11.772.872 276,2 
VDKT-R-A 450,00 201,01 330,50 31.1.2005 57,4 13.069 3.756.022 114,3 
ZABA-P-B 2.560,07 2.520,00 2.560,07 25.1.2005 2,4 37 93.621 29,0 
ZABA-R-A 3.700,00 3.300,00 3.700,00 31.1.2005 12,1 788 2.766.057 10.632,3 
ZAPI-R-A 4.100,00 4.000,00 4.100,00 31.1.2005 5,1 330 1.321.892 2.543,8 

Parallel Market    
GKBA-P-A 90,00 81,00 86,00 17.1.2005 7,5 570 47.990 18,9 
HIMR-R-A 230,10 140,00 210,00 19.1.2005 50,0 1.965 383.986 133,5 
HRBC-R-A 268,00 155,00 268,00 31.1.2005 72,9 13.122 2.836.581 271,3 
KORF-R-A 170,00 117,50 170,00 25.1.2005 50,4 4.424 661.906 1.379,3 
MLDN-R-A 300,00 300,00 300,00 13.1.2005 0,0 15 4.500 28,8 
PRFC-R-A 90,00 72,00 90,00 24.1.2005 23,3 1.117 90.078 352,2 
RIVP-R-A 375,00 221,10 360,00 31.1.2005 63,6 21.420 6.372.053 1.315,3 
SLBA-R-A 1.999,97 1.830,01 1.900,00 28.1.2005 0,5 65 126.500 541,4 
SLPF-R-A 64,00 48,90 57,51 31.1.2005 25,0 2.195 119.831 192,5 
SNHO-R-A 230,00 170,00 230,00 31.1.2005 35,3 1.421 272.820 776,8 
SUNH-R-A 129,00 82,05 102,00 31.1.2005 25,9 79.125 8.243.569 337,7 
VLBT-R-A 12,50 12,50 12,50 20.1.2005 0,0 338 4.225 42,6 
ZLAR-R-A 170,00 93,40 165,03 31.1.2005 65,0 10.906 1.549.728 91,1 

 
 

Bonds Trading Summary 
(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

Regular trades        
DAB-O-05CA 104,80 104,15 104,80 12.1.2005 13.000 102.953 
HYBA-O-086A 101,00 101,00 101,00 27.1.2005 70.000 70.700 
PLVA-O-115A 100,45 100,45 100,45 19.1.2005 30.000 226.315 
PODR-O-072A 100,25 100,25 100,25 19.1.2005 30.000 225.865 
RHMF-O-077A 101,55 101,55 101,55 24.1.2005 60.000 457.067 
RHMF-O-085A 102,35 101,00 102,35 31.1.2005 12.970.738 13.224.526 
RHMF-O-08CA 111,05 110,60 110,60 7.1.2005 40.800 344.612 
RHMF-O-125A 115,70 113,30 115,70 18.1.2005 1.439.975 12.690.809 
RHMF-O-142A 107,50 106,10 107,50 21.1.2005 1.068.000 8.678.067 
RHMF-O-19BA 105,50 105,50 105,50 25.1.2005 100.000 794.578 

Total     15.822.513 36.815.490 
Reported trades       
RHMF-O-077A 101,50 101,15 101,25 25.1.2005 2.500.000 19.050.851 
RHMF-O-085A 102,00 101,60 102,00 26.1.2005 10.000.000 10.180.000 
RHMF-O-08CA 112,25 111,20 112,25 24.1.2005 1.000.000 8.412.494 
RHMF-O-125A 116,35 114,70 116,35 31.1.2005 8.000.000 70.263.014 
RHMF-O-142A 108,25 105,80 108,25 24.1.2005 5.000.000 40.139.733 
RHMF-O-19BA 104,70 102,80 104,70 20.1.2005 8.650.000 68.284.843 

Total     35.150.000 216.330.935 
Institutional trades     
ATGR-O-077A 100,40 100,40 100,40 12.1.2005 1.000.000 7.588.282 
BNAI-O-22CA 116,13 115,05 116,13 18.1.2005 3.362.000 29.399.974 
DAB-O-05CA 105,00 103,80 103,80 31.1.2005 1.318.000 10.388.170 
GDKC-O-116A 98,90 98,70 98,90 18.1.2005 7.500.000 6.879.321 
GDZD-O-119A 103,30 103,30 103,30 12.1.2005 969.000 7.612.780 
HYBA-O-086A 101,20 101,10 101,10 31.1.2005 3.500.000 3.540.500 
PLVA-O-115A 100,40 99,80 99,80 27.1.2005 1.885.000 14.220.338 



 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Volume Turnover

PODR-O-072A 100,20 99,80 99,85 21.1.2005 2.385.000 17.974.122 
RHMF-O-077A 101,65 99,60 100,00 31.1.2005 28.586.000 217.556.763 
RHMF-O-085A 102,10 101,50 102,05 27.1.2005 122.000.000 124.251.500 
RHMF-O-08CA 112,40 110,95 111,95 27.1.2005 9.768.000 82.514.167 
RHMF-O-125A 117,05 114,50 116,35 31.1.2005 16.556.500 144.758.229 
RHMF-O-142A 108,35 104,90 107,65 27.1.2005 40.395.000 326.402.129 
RHMF-O-19BA 105,30 102,55 104,45 31.1.2005 46.477.000 366.362.099 

Total     285.701.500 1.359.448.373 
BONDS TOTAL    336.674.013 1.612.594.800 

 
 

Open-end funds  
(value on 31st January, 2005) 

 
Symbol Sell/exit price Buy/entry price Name 

FOIN-U-ORBF 10,78 11,10Orbis 
FOIN-U-VICF 34,18 35,89Victoria 
PBZI-U-EURN 100,73 -PBZ Euro novčani fond 
PBZI-U-GLBF 110,20* -PBZ Global fond 
PBZI-U-HRKN 100,32 -PBZ Kunski novčani fond 
PBZI-U-IBNF 101,59* -PBZ International Bond fond 
PBZI-U-NVCF 100,17* -PBZ Novčani fond 

* additionaly comissions apply 
 
 

Top 10 Members by Total Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 
1 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
2 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
3 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
4 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
5 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 
6 Auctor d.o.o. 
7 Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank d.d. 
8 I.C.F. d.o.o. 
9 Ilirika vrijednosni papiri  d.o.o. 

10 InterFinance d.o.o. 
 


